CERTIFICATION
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Approved to UL1598 and CSA C22.2 No. 250 standards**
Suitable for damp locations.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
*
LIS T ED
C US

0°-180°
90°-270°
ORDERING INFORMATION
LED luminaire for recessed installation in an exposed flat
15/16” T-grid ceiling. Lateral perforated steel baskets with
opal overlays. Rigid one-piece body constructed from code
gauge steel. Air handling available, consult factory. Plaster
frame kit available, consult factory. Ideal for commercial
office spaces, schools and retail spaces.
MOUNTING  / CROSS SECTION
SDL-SP50-22G-40-35K
SDL-SP50
SDL . Side Perforated Baskets at 50%
SPECIFICATION SHEET - PAGE 1 OF 2
Peerless-Electric.com   2023-V3
110°
120°
130°
140°
110°
120°
130°
140°
150°150°
160°160°
170° 170°180°
SDL SP50
FIXTURE SHIELDING SIZE*
T-Bar Ceiling LUMENS CCT DRIVER
SDL SP50 =
Side Perforated
Basket at 50%
22G = 2’ x 2’
600G =
600mm x 600mm
25 = 2500lm
32 = 3200lm
40 = 4000lm
55 = 5500lm
30K = 3000K
35K = 3500K
40K = 4000K
50K = 5000K
TW =
Tunable White
*Other CCT,
RGB (Red,
Green, Blue
LEDs), DM
(dim to warm)
available,
consult factory
MV  =
Standard 120V-277V
1% Dimming (0-10V)
347 =
Standard 347V
Dimming (0-10V)
EM =
Emergency Driver
X =
DALI, Lutron
EcoSystem LED,
and other drivers
available, consult
factory
24G = 2’ x 4’
612G =
600mm x 1200mm
44 = 4400lm
48 = 4800lm
60 = 6000lm
66 = 6600lm